UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

In the Matter of the Reappointment of	M-629
Sean H. Lane	ORDER OF REAPPOINTMENT
United States Bankruptcy Judge	

On behalf of the United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit, and pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §152 and the regulations promulgated by the Judicial Conference of the United States,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT Sean H Lane is reappointed as Bankruptcy Judge for the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York to a term of fourteen years commencing on September 7, 2024, at an annual salary as authorized by law.

Sean H. Lane's official duty station will be in White Plains, New York. He may also hold court at such places within the district as designated by the Judicial Conference of the United States and authorized by law.

/s/ Debra Ann Livingston
Debra Ann Livingston
Chief Judge

Dated: May 2, 2024 New York, New York